

CORRECTIONS

de Gaetano G, Costanzo S

Alcohol and Health: Praise of the J Curves

J Am Coll Cardiol 2017;70:923-5.

Page 923, disclosure statement:

The disclosure statement has been updated to read:

“Dr. de Gaetano is a member of the International Scientific Forum on Alcohol Research, an independent organization of scientists that prepares critiques of emerging research reports on alcohol and health. The members of the Forum donate their time and effort in the review of papers, and receive no financial support. The Forum itself receives no support from any organization or company in the alcoholic beverage industry. He is also a consultant to the Web Newsletter of Assobirra, the Italian Association of the Beer and Malt Industries; and is a corresponding member of the nonprofit Accademia Italiana della Vite e del Vino. Dr. Costanzo has reported that she has no relationships relevant to the contents of this paper to disclose.”

The authors apologize for this error.

The online version of the article has been corrected to reflect this change.

<http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.jacc.2017.10.033>



Gräni C, Eichhorn C, Bière L, Murthy VL, Agarwal V, Kaneko K, Cuddy S, Aghayev A, Steigner M, Blankstein R, Jerosch-Herold M, Kwong RY

Prognostic Value of Cardiac Magnetic Resonance Tissue Characterization in Risk Stratifying Patients With Suspected Myocarditis

J Am Coll Cardiol 2017;70:1964-76.

On page 1967, the first sentence in the left column, which reads

“This represents an extension of the formula: $\lambda Gd = (1/T1_{Myo\ Post} - T1_{Myo\ Pre}) / (1/T1_{Blood\ Post} - 1/T1_{Blood\ Pre})$.”

And should have read:

“This represents an extension of the formula: $\lambda Gd = (1/T1_{Myo\ Post} - 1/T1_{Myo\ Pre}) / (1/T1_{Blood\ Post} - 1/T1_{Blood\ Pre})$.”

The authors apologize for this error.

The online version of the article has been corrected to reflect this change.

<http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.jacc.2017.10.042>

